Policy Name:	FIRST NATIONS COUNCIL	
Approved By:	President's Council & Board of Governors	
Approval Date:	December 7, 2012	
Next Scheduled Renewal Date:	N/A	
Policy Holder:	Board of Governors	
Operational Lead:	President and CEO	
Policy Number:	BRD-GP-012	



FIRST NATIONS COUNCIL POLICY

1.00 PURPOSE

1.1 The purpose of this policy is to establish First Nations Council Representation on the College Board of Governors.

2.00 DEFINITIONS

2.1 None

3.00 POLICY STATEMENTS

- 3.1 The intent of the Board, through this policy, is to establish First Nations Council Representation on the College Board.
- 3.2 First Nations Council Chair shall be elected by the Council and shall have a seat on the College Board.
- 3.3 The Vice-Chair of First Nations Council shall be the First Nations Council Chair alternate when they are unable to attend the Board meeting.
- 3.4 First Nations Council Chairs are elected for a two-year term.
- 3.5 All policies and bylaws that govern the affairs of the Board shall apply equally to First Nations Council Representatives in the same manner as other members of the Board.
- 3.6 First Nations Council Representatives may participate in all portions of each Board meeting.

4.00 RELATED POLICIES, PROCEDURES, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

4.1 None

5.00 HISTORY

Created/Revised/ Reviewed	Date	Author's Name and Role	Approved By
Created	Dec. 7, 2012		President's Council and Board of Governors